
Bec Cycling Club 
 

Established 1924         President James Hughes 
 Open 25 Mile Time Trial – Result Sheet 

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations.   
                                      Sunday 21st August 2016 – Course G25/54 

 
Thank You… 
Thank you for entering our open 25 and congratulations to all the prize winners.  
Thank you to our time keepers Lesley Donnington (assisted by Bob) and Mick Irons 
Thank you to all the Bec members who helped marshal, push off, check riders complete the full course, put out and 
collect signs, and serve refreshments.   
 
I hope to see you all again next year. 
Andrew Green 
 
PRIZE WINNERS (based on one rider, one prize) – Full Scratch and Vets results attached. 
 
Scratch (Winner also gets 2 tickets to the Bec CC Luncheon in November to collect the trophy) 

1st  Ben Elliott Paceline RT 52:56 £50 & Brian Wray Memorial Cup 
2nd Alex Napier Blazing Saddles 53:10 £35 
3rd Conall Yates In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 53:25 £20 
4th Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC 53:29  
5th Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC 53:35  
6th  Steven Kane Brighton Excelsior 54:21 £10 

 
Best plus against VTTA age standard time 
(Winner also gets 2 tickets to the Bec CC Luncheon in November to collect the trophy) 

1st  Steve Dennis East Grinstead +0:15:10 £50 & Bec Silver Jubilee Veterans Trophy 
2nd Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC +0:15:04 £35 
3rd Christian Yates East Grinstead CC +0:13:44 £20 
4th Alex Napier Blazing Saddles +0:13:16  
5th Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior +0:12:56 £10 

 
Fastest Woman 

1st Ruth Summerford Velopace 1:02:13 £20 
2nd Rachel Haley Bigfoot CC 1:07:51 £10 

 Fastest Teams of 3 riders 
1st Brighton Excelsior Kane, Molloy, Lord 2:49:44 £10 each 
2nd East Grinstead CC Dennis, Yates, Drake 2:50:21 £7 each 

 
Best Improvement on LTS 

1st Chris Hewitt Oxted Cycle Club -0:05:14 £10 
 
VTTA Surrey/Sussex Awards 

Fastest on VTTA age Std Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC +0:15:10 
 
Items left at HQ, please contact me on 0779 157 8262 or mister.green@live.co.uk to arrange collection. 

- White gilet (believe this is Chris Brewer) 
- Worthing Excelsior long sleeve jersey 
- DeLaune CC bib tights 
- DeLaune CC long sleeve jersey (pockets containing some change and some keys on a lanyard – hope you 

got back in your house! 
 

Don’t forget to enter or come and enjoy the Bec CC Hill Climb on Sunday 9th October 
 www.beccyclingclub.co.uk 



Scratch Result - Bec CC Open 25 - 21st August 2016
Position No. Name Club Cat Surrey/SussexVTTA Time Vet +/- LTS +/-

1 70 Ben  Elliott Paceline RT S 0:52:56 -00:02:13
2 90 Alex Napier Blazing Saddles V * 0:53:10 +00:13:16 -00:02:55
3 95 Conall Yates In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S 0:53:25 -00:01:20
4 75 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V * 0:53:29 +00:15:10 -00:01:17
5 100 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V * 0:53:35 +00:15:04 -00:04:30
6 65 Steven Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 0:54:21 -00:01:43
7 30 Dominic Hill Bec CC V 0:54:31 +00:11:55 -00:01:21
8 80 Howard Shaw Eastbourne Rovers CC S 0:54:41 -00:04:06
9 20 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V 0:54:55 +00:13:44 -00:01:32

10 15 Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V * 0:56:03 +00:12:23 -00:01:01
11 85 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers V 0:56:15 +00:11:47 -00:04:05
12 60 Mark Newton Elite Cycling V 0:56:23 +00:11:27 -00:05:38
13 31 Chris Balkham Oxted Cycle Club S 0:56:54 -00:00:24
14 55 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC V * 0:57:03 +00:10:35 -00:04:17
15 61 Shaun Kennedy Bec CC V * 0:57:54 +00:11:40 -00:00:59
16 35 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V * 0:58:01 +00:10:25 -00:02:20
17 40 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC V * 0:58:20 +00:12:56 -00:05:18
18 56 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC V 0:58:24 +00:09:02 -00:00:53
19 58 Chris Hewitt Oxted Cycle Club S 0:58:47 +00:05:14
20 11 Yuriy Tymchenko Sussex Nomads CC V 0:58:49 +00:08:37 -00:02:43
20 41 James Ryan Team ASL360 V 0:58:49 +00:07:11 -00:02:25
22 92 Tom Morton PMR @ Toachim House V 0:59:03 +00:11:35 +00:00:44
23 22 Robert Zietal Crawley Wheelers S 0:59:08 -00:00:14
24 98 Tony Tuohy Redmon CC V 0:59:25 +00:09:27 +00:00:40
25 76 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC V * 0:59:33 +00:10:16 -00:02:26
26 96 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling V 0:59:46 +00:07:17 -00:02:46
27 26 Ray Sullivan Metropolitan Police Cycle Club V 0:59:54 +00:07:56 -00:01:46
28 51 Tony  Day Bigfoot CC V 1:00:13 +00:06:50 -00:03:56
29 54 Paul Greer Southborough & Dist. Whs V 1:00:24 +00:07:26 +00:01:33
30 21 Sam Day CS Grupetto V 1:00:47 +00:05:39 -00:04:11
31 66 James Horan South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe V 1:01:01 +00:06:14 -00:03:48
32 25 Jonathan Thomas Epsom CC V * 1:01:29 +00:07:36 -00:06:49
33 77 Roland Kitson Horsham Cycling V 1:01:35 +00:07:59 -00:01:27
34 97 David Phillips Old Portlians CC V * 1:01:35 +00:09:03 -00:01:42
35 52 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V * 1:01:36 +00:05:27 -00:02:16
36 72 Andrew Drake East Grinstead CC S 1:01:57 -00:02:57
37 46 Nick Eisinger Dorking Cycling Club V 1:02:05 +00:04:34 -00:04:13
38 57 Ruth Summerford Velopace W 1:02:13 -00:01:57
39 67 Paul Batten Crawley Wheelers S 1:02:16 -00:02:04
40 32 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC V * 1:02:37 +00:10:07 -00:03:04
41 83 Colin Toppin Brighton Excelsior CC V 1:02:53 +00:03:46 -00:01:08
42 12 Tim Peters Horsham Cycling V 1:03:00 +00:03:39 -00:03:10
43 23 Russell Hicks Oxted Cycle Club V 1:03:12 +00:07:45 -00:00:45
44 13 Graham Cox Oxted Cycle Club V 1:03:18 +00:04:44 -00:00:45
45 84 Pete Hargreaves Oxted Cycle Club V 1:03:23 +00:05:29
46 71 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V 1:03:49 +00:10:47 -00:07:50
47 38 Johan Stegers Lewes Wanderers CC V 1:03:56 +00:04:43 +00:02:04
48 62 Doug Bentall Southborough & Dist. Whs V 1:04:24 +00:03:38 -00:05:32
49 48 David Powis Dorking Cycling Club S 1:04:55 -00:00:23
50 6 Nick McCormick Epsom CC V 1:05:08 +00:03:31 -00:06:46
51 87 John McGlashan Redmon CC V 1:05:17 +00:06:41 -00:02:31
52 28 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC V 1:05:34 +00:07:36 +00:00:26
53 78 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC V * 1:06:19 +00:10:40 -00:03:11
54 88 Clive Patterson-Lett Worthing Excelsior CC V 1:06:26 +00:01:48 -00:00:16
55 33 David Haggart De Laune CC V 1:06:30 +00:02:35 -00:04:21
56 24 Colin Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs V 1:07:06 +00:05:38 +00:02:04
57 37 Alan Rowe De Laune CC V 1:07:12 +00:11:14 -00:06:07
58 94 Edward Harris Evans Cycles Race Team S 1:07:39 -00:01:39
59 27 Rachael Haley Bigfoot CC WV 1:07:51 +00:06:18 -00:07:19
60 64 Oliver Walker South Eastern RC S 1:08:12 -00:01:54
61 68 Keith White Epsom CC V 1:09:21 +00:05:15 -00:06:08
62 34 Richard Claxton VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V 1:09:34 +00:05:35 -00:01:17
63 89 John Tindall Epsom CC V 1:10:07 -00:01:02 -00:02:29
64 69 Barrie Foster Anerley BC V 1:11:34 +00:01:10
65 18 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V * 1:11:50 -00:00:14 -00:06:34
66 63 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V * 1:11:54 +00:03:15 -00:01:49
67 39 Gary Holder Horsham Cycling V * 1:12:24 -00:04:10
68 44 Michael Twitchett South Eastern RC V 1:13:05 +00:04:36 -00:04:48
69 29 Natasha  Jarman Dulwich Paragon CC W 1:13:24 +00:02:01
70 59 Nicole Patterson-Lett Worthing Excelsior CC WV 1:14:09 -00:01:59 -00:02:09
71 14 Brian Hill Epsom CC V * 1:14:29 +00:01:14 -00:04:02
71 49 Colin Derrick South Eastern RC V 1:14:29 +00:03:12 -00:02:41
73 9 Peter Archer Morden CRC V * 1:22:31 -00:05:32 -00:01:01
74 19 Chris Brewer Redmon CC V * 1:23:10 -00:14:05 -00:02:45



Scratch Result - Bec CC Open 25 - 21st August 2016
Position No. Name Club Cat Surrey/SussexVTTA Time Vet +/- LTS +/-

10 Paul Thompson Epsom CC V * DNF
79 Mark Thomas Bigfoot CC V Puncture DNF
5 Christopher  Filewood Oxted Cycle Club J APOLS DNS
7 Peter Rowe Southborough & Dist. Whs V APOLS DNS
8 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC V APOLS DNS

16 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V APOLS DNS
17 Michael Gates Maison du Velo - Storck Bikes S APOLS DNS
36 Ade Fadero Sussex Nomads CC V APOLS DNS
42 Madelaine Lee-Smith Oxted Cycle Club WV APOLS DNS
43 Philip Mackie Epsom CC S DNS
45 Nick Malins 4 T+ Velo Club V DNS
47 Hugh Pelling Old Portlians CC V DNS
53 Matthew Sumpter In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT S DNS
73 Colin Gray Norwood Paragon CC V DNS
74 Bob Loader Sydenham Whs V DNS
81 Richard Weatherstone GS Stella V APOLS DNS
82 Ben Crick East Grinstead CC V APOLS DNS
86 Nigel Langridge Crawley Wheelers V APOLS DNS
91 Keith Dorling Team Bottrill V APOLS DNS
93 Mark Vowells CC Bexley V APOLS DNS
99 David Le Petit Dorking Cycling Club V DNS



Vets Result - Bec CC Open 25 - 21st August 2016
Pos. No Name Club Category

Surrey/
Sussex VTTA Vets +/-

1 75 Steve Dennis East Grinstead CC V * +00:15:10
2 100 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V * +00:15:04
3 20 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V +00:13:44
4 90 Alex Napier Blazing Saddles V * +00:13:16
5 40 Chris Lord Brighton Excelsior CC V * +00:12:56
6 15 Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V * +00:12:23
7 30 Dominic Hill Bec CC V +00:11:55
8 85 Paul Byford Crawley Wheelers V +00:11:47
9 61 Shaun Kennedy Bec CC V * +00:11:40
10 92 Tom Morton PMR @ Toachim House V +00:11:35
11 60 Mark Newton Elite Cycling V +00:11:27
12 37 Alan Rowe De Laune CC V +00:11:14
13 71 Shay Giles VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V +00:10:47
14 78 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC V * +00:10:40
15 55 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC V * +00:10:35
16 35 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V * +00:10:25
17 76 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC V * +00:10:16
18 32 Donald Parker Brighton Mitre CC V * +00:10:07
19 98 Tony Tuohy Redmon CC V +00:09:27
20 97 David Phillips Old Portlians CC V * +00:09:03
21 56 David Clark Eastbourne Rovers CC V +00:09:02
22 11 Yuriy Tymchenko Sussex Nomads CC V +00:08:37
23 77 Roland Kitson Horsham Cycling V +00:07:59
24 26 Ray Sullivan Metropolitan Police Cycle Club V +00:07:56
25 23 Russell Hicks Oxted Cycle Club V +00:07:45
26 28 John Mankelow Lewes Wanderers CC V +00:07:36
27 25 Jonathan Thomas Epsom CC V * +00:07:36
28 54 Paul Greer Southborough & Dist. Whs V +00:07:26
29 96 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling V +00:07:17
30 41 James Ryan Team ASL360 V +00:07:11
31 51 Tony  Day Bigfoot CC V +00:06:50
32 87 John McGlashan Redmon CC V +00:06:41
33 27 Rachael Haley Bigfoot CC WV +00:06:18
34 66 James Horan South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe V +00:06:14
35 21 Sam Day CS Grupetto V +00:05:39
36 24 Colin Jarman Southborough & Dist. Whs V +00:05:38
37 34 Richard Claxton VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles V +00:05:35
38 84 Pete Hargreaves Oxted Cycle Club V +00:05:29
39 52 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V * +00:05:27
40 68 Keith White Epsom CC V +00:05:15
41 13 Graham Cox Oxted Cycle Club V +00:04:44
42 38 Johan Stegers Lewes Wanderers CC V +00:04:43
43 44 Michael Twitchett South Eastern RC V +00:04:36
44 46 Nick Eisinger Dorking Cycling Club V +00:04:34
45 83 Colin Toppin Brighton Excelsior CC V +00:03:46
46 12 Tim Peters Horsham Cycling V +00:03:39
47 62 Doug Bentall Southborough & Dist. Whs V +00:03:38
48 6 Nick McCormick Epsom CC V +00:03:31
49 63 Paul Valks Lewes Wanderers CC V * +00:03:15
50 49 Colin Derrick South Eastern RC V +00:03:12
51 33 David Haggart De Laune CC V +00:02:35
52 88 Clive Patterson-Lett Worthing Excelsior CC V +00:01:48
53 14 Brian Hill Epsom CC V * +00:01:14
54 69 Barrie Foster Anerley BC V +00:01:10
55 18 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V * -00:00:14
56 89 John Tindall Epsom CC V -00:01:02
57 59 Nicole Patterson-Lett Worthing Excelsior CC WV -00:01:59
58 39 Gary Holder Horsham Cycling V * -00:04:10
59 9 Peter Archer Morden CRC V * -00:05:32
60 19 Chris Brewer Redmon CC V * -00:14:05


